interest in Visa has a value significantly in excess of our indemnification liability.  Our Visa shares will not generally be transferable until they can be converted into
shares of the publicly traded class of stock, which cannot happen until the later of three years after the IPO or settlement of all of the specified litigation.

In addition to integration costs related to recent or pending PNC acquisitions reflected in the 2007 periods, the first three quarters of 2007 and all 2006 periods include
BlackRock/MLIM integration costs.  BlackRock/MLIM integration costs recognized by PNC in the first three quarters of 2007 and the fourth quarter of 2006 were
included in noninterest income as a negative component of the "Asset management" line item, which includes the impact of our equity earnings from our investment in
BlackRock. For the first nine months of 2006, BlackRock/MLIM transaction integration costs were included in noninterest expense.

The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc. Consolidated Financial Highlights (Unaudited)

Page 17

RECONCILIATIONS OF "AS REPORTED" (GAAP) CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
INCOME STATEMENT TO "AS ADJUSTED" AMOUNTS
In millions

THREE MONTHS ENDED
As Reported  Adjustments As Adjusted (a)  As Reported  Adjustments As Adjusted (a)

Net interest income $793 $793 $761 $761
Provision for credit losses 188 $(45) 143 65 65
Noninterest income 834 127 961 990 $52 1,042
Noninterest expense 1,213 (117) 1,096 1,099 (41) 1,058
   Income before income taxes 226 289 515 587 93 680
Income taxes 48 102 150 180 31 211
   Net income $178 $187 $365 $407 $62 $469

THREE MONTHS ENDED
As Reported  Adjustments As Adjusted (a)

Net interest income $566 $566
Provision for credit losses 42 42
Noninterest income 969 $22 991
Noninterest expense 969 969
   Income before income taxes 524 22 546
Income taxes 148 7 155
   Net income $376 $15 $391

YEAR ENDED
As Reported  Adjustments As Adjusted (b)  As Reported  Adjustments As Adjusted (c)

Net interest income $2,915 $2,915 $2,245 $(10) $2,235
Provision for credit losses 315 $(45) 270 124 124
Noninterest income 3,790 131 3,921 6,327 (2,755)   3,572
Noninterest expense 4,296 (184) 4,112 4,443 (856) 3,587
   Income before minority interest
   and income taxes 2,094 360 2,454 4,005 (1,909) 2,096
Minority interest in income
   of BlackRock 47 (47)
Income taxes 627 125 752 1,363 (781) 582
   Net income $1,467 $235 $1,702 $2,595 $(1,081) $1,514

(a)

(b)

(c)

December 31, 2006

December 31, 2007 September 30, 2007

December 31, 2007 December 31, 2006

Fourth quarter 2007 amounts adjusted to exclude the impact of the following pretax items: the net mark-to-market adjustment of $128 million on our remaining BlackRock LTIP
shares obligation and acquisition integration costs totaling $79 million. For the third quarter of 2007, these adjustments totaled $50 million and $43 million, respectively. For the
fourth quarter of 2006, these adjustments totaled $12 million and $10 million, respectively.

Fourth quarter 2007 amounts were also adjusted to exclude the pretax impact of the Visa indemnification charge of $82 million.